
2020 QLD Junior & Masters State Track

Date: 22nd to 26th January 2020 Anna Meares Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: John Madigan Organiser:  Cycling Queensland
Sunday, January 26 2020 1:10:47pm
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Event 208: MM 2 Individual Pursuit Qualifying
12 Laps  1st & 2nd  to Gold Final 3rd receives bronze - Result

1. 11 Matthew LOCKER (Darling Downs Cycling Club) 3:40.414
Lap 1 23.943 23.943 (2)
Lap 2 17.027 40.971 (2)
Lap 3 17.232 58.203 (2)
Lap 4 17.463 1:15.666 (1)
Lap 5 17.456 1:33.122 (1)
Lap 6 17.553 1:50.676 (1)
Lap 7 17.909 2:08.585 (1)
Lap 8 18.257 2:26.843 (1)
Lap 9 18.564 2:45.407 (1)

Lap 10 18.604 3:04.012 (1)
Lap 11 18.380 3:22.392 (1)
Lap 12 18.021 3:40.414 (1)

2. 6 Nicholas BANKS-WATSON (Balmoral Cycle Club) 3:46.652 +6.23
Lap 1 23.177 23.177 (1)
Lap 2 17.250 40.428 (1)
Lap 3 17.356 57.784 (1)
Lap 4 17.924 1:15.709 (2)
Lap 5 18.238 1:33.947 (2)
Lap 6 18.726 1:52.674 (2)
Lap 7 18.901 2:11.575 (2)
Lap 8 18.921 2:30.497 (2)
Lap 9 19.393 2:49.891 (2)

Lap 10 19.464 3:09.355 (2)
Lap 11 19.578 3:28.934 (2)
Lap 12 17.718 3:46.652 (2)

3. 8 Mitch DAVIS (Bundaberg Cycling Club) 3:48.658 +8.24
Lap 1 24.643 24.643 (3)
Lap 2 17.399 42.042 (3)
Lap 3 18.045 1:00.088 (3)
Lap 4 18.294 1:18.382 (3)
Lap 5 18.801 1:37.183 (3)
Lap 6 18.904 1:56.088 (3)
Lap 7 18.864 2:14.952 (3)
Lap 8 18.694 2:33.647 (3)
Lap 9 18.809 2:52.456 (3)

Lap 10 18.799 3:11.256 (3)
Lap 11 18.829 3:30.086 (3)
Lap 12 18.572 3:48.658 (3)


